NOVUS CARS

Seres 5 - Spec Sheet

Specification

Energy

Fuel Type

Basic Parameters

Vehicle Size LxWxH (mm)
Wheelbase (mm)
Front/Rear Tread (mm)
Seats

Trunk Volume (L)

Front Trunk Volume (L)
Curb Weight (kg)

Max Speed (km/h)

0-100 km/h Acceleration Time (s)
Motor/Battery

Motor Type

Max Motor Power (kW)
Max Torque (Nm)

Battery Type

Battery Capacity (kWh)
CLTC Range (km)

Energy Consumption (Wh/100km)

DC Fast Charging Time (30%-80%) (Min)

AC Charging Time (h)
Chassis & Drive
Drive

Front Suspension Type
Rear Suspension Type

Front/Rear Brake Type
Parking Break Type

DRIVING THE FUTURE

Standard 2WD

Electric

4710%x1930%1620
2875
1655/1650
5
367-723

67
2220

180

6.8

R: PMSM
220
420
Lithium Iron Phosphate
80
500
16
28
4.5

Single-Motor 2WD

Double Wishbone Front Independent
Suspension With Four-Ball Joint

Multi-Link Trapezoid Arm Rear Independent
Suspension

Front/Rear Vent Disc

Electronic Parking Break

Premium 4WD

Electric

4710%x1930%1620
2875
1655/1650
5
367-723

67
2360

200

4.2

F: ACIM, R: PMSM
430
940
Lithium Iron Phosphate
80
483
16.563147
28
4.5

Dual-Motor 4WD

Double Wishbone Front Independent
Suspension With Four-Ball Joint

Multi-Link Trapezoid Arm Rear Independent
Suspension

Front/Rear Vent Disc

Electronic Parking Break

novuscars.com

Flagship 4WD

Electric

4710%1930%1620
2875
1655/1650
5
367-723
67
2360
200
3.7

F: ACIM, R: PMSM
430
940
Semi-solid state battery
90
530
16.98113208
35
4.5

Dual-Motor 4WD

Double Wishbone Front Independent
Suspension With Four-Ball Joint

Multi-Link Trapezoid Arm Rear Independent
Suspension

Front/Rear Vent Disc

Electronic Parking Break



http://novuscars.com/

Tires

Safety

Front SRS Air Bag

Side SRS Air Bag

Front/Rear Head SRS Air Bag
ESP/ESC

Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)
Front Parking Sensors

Rear Parking Sensors

Panoramic (360) Parking Assistance
Hill Start Assist Control (HAC)

Hill Descent Control (HDC)

Lane Departure Warning System (LDWS)
Front Collision Warning System (FCW)
Blind Spot Detection (BSD)
Autonomous Emergency Braking (AEB)
Road Departure Protection (RDP)
Lane Change Assist (LCA)

Rear Cross Traffic Warning (RCTW)
Door Opening Warning (DOW)
E-CALL

Exterior

Panoramic Sunroof

Automatic Front Wipers

Active Air Inlet Grill

Interior

12.3" LCD Gauge Cluster

Head-up Display (HUD)

Multi-Function Steering Wheel

Nappa Leather Seats

Electrically Adjustable Front Seats
Heated Front Seats

Heated Rear Seats

Ventilated Front Seats

Front Seats with Massage Function

Dual-zone Automatic Climate Control

255/45 R20

255/45 R20

255/45 R20

e (12-Way)




LED Headlights
Continuous LED Taillights
High Mount Brake Light
LED Ambient Light

Heated Exterior Mirrors
Power Folding Exterior Mirrors
Auto-Dimming Rearview Mirror

Rear Window Defroster

15.6" Infotainment System
GPS Navigation

Mobile App

USB Port

Wireless Phone Charger

Internet Connectivity

Passive Entry and Push Start System
Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC)
Traffic Jam Assist (TJA)

Intelligent Cruise Assist (ICA)
Over-the-Air Updates

Battery System Thermal Management

Coasting Energy Collection

Regenerative Rbake System(RBS)

V2L (Vehicle-to-Load) / V2V (Vehicle-to-Vehicle)
High-Voltage Safety System

e (64 Colors)

o (3.3kW)

e (64 Colors)

o (3.3kW)

® (64 Colors)

o (3.3kW)

e :is available |- :is unavailable | o : is optional

This information is for reference only, please see the real vehicle for detailed information. Novus Cars Group has the right to change specifications without prior notice.




