NOVUS CARS DRIVING THE FUTURE

## Seres 5 - Spec Sheet

Specification	Standard 2WD	Premium 4WD	Flagship 4WD
Energy			
Fuel Type	Electric	Electric	Electric
Basic Parameters			
Vehicle Size L×W×H (mm)	4710×1930×1620	4710×1930×1620	4710×1930×1620
Wheelbase (mm)	2875	2875	2875
Front/Rear Tread (mm)	1655/1650	1655/1650	1655/1650
Seats	5	5	5
Trunk Volume (L)	367-723	367-723	367-723
Front Trunk Volume (L)	67	67	67
Curb Weight (kg)	2220	2360	2360
Max Speed (km/h)	180	200	200
0-100 km/h Acceleration Time (s)	6.8	4.2	3.7
Motor/Battery			
Motor Type	R: PMSM	F: ACIM, R: PMSM	F: ACIM, R: PMSM
Max Motor Power (kW)	220	430	430
Max Torque (Nm)	420	940	940
Battery Type	Lithium Iron Phosphate	Lithium Iron Phosphate	Semi-solid state battery
Battery Capacity (kWh)	80	80	90
CLTC Range (km)	500	483	530
Energy Consumption (Wh/100km)	16	16.563147	16.98113208
DC Fast Charging Time (30%-80%) (Min)	28	28	35
AC Charging Time (h)	4.5	4.5	4.5
Chassis & Drive			
Drive	Single-Motor 2WD	Dual-Motor 4WD	Dual-Motor 4WD
Front Suspension Type	Double Wishbone Front Independent Suspension With Four-Ball Joint	Double Wishbone Front Independent Suspension With Four-Ball Joint	Double Wishbone Front Independent Suspension With Four-Ball Joint
Rear Suspension Type	Multi-Link Trapezoid Arm Rear Independent Suspension	Multi-Link Trapezoid Arm Rear Independent Suspension	Multi-Link Trapezoid Arm Rear Independent Suspension
Front/Rear Brake Type	Front/Rear Vent Disc	Front/Rear Vent Disc	Front/Rear Vent Disc
Parking Break Type	Electronic Parking Break	Electronic Parking Break	Electronic Parking Break

Tires	255/45 R20	255/45 R20	255/45 R20
Safety			
Front SRS Air Bag	•	•	•
Side SRS Air Bag	•	•	•
Front/Rear Head SRS Air Bag	•	•	•
ESP/ESC	•	•	•
Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)	•	•	•
Front Parking Sensors	•	•	٠
Rear Parking Sensors	•	•	•
Panoramic (360) Parking Assistance	•	•	•
Hill Start Assist Control (HAC)	•	•	٠
Hill Descent Control (HDC)	•	•	•
Lane Departure Warning System (LDWS)	•	•	•
Front Collision Warning System (FCW)	•	•	•
Blind Spot Detection (BSD)	•	•	•
Autonomous Emergency Braking (AEB)	•	•	•
Road Departure Protection (RDP)	•	•	•
Lane Change Assist (LCA)	•	•	•
Rear Cross Traffic Warning (RCTW)	•	•	•
Door Opening Warning (DOW)	•	•	•
E-CALL	•	•	•
Exterior			
Panoramic Sunroof	•	•	•
Automatic Front Wipers	•	•	•
Active Air Inlet Grill	•	•	•
Interior			
12.3" LCD Gauge Cluster	•	•	٠
Head-up Display (HUD)	•	•	•
Multi-Function Steering Wheel	•	•	•
Nappa Leather Seats	•	•	٠
Electrically Adjustable Front Seats	• (12-Way)	• (12-Way)	• (12-Way)
Heated Front Seats	•	•	•
Heated Rear Seats	•	•	•
Ventilated Front Seats	•	•	•
Front Seats with Massage Function	•	•	•
Dual-zone Automatic Climate Control	٠	•	•

Lights			
LED Headlights	•	•	•
Continuous LED Taillights	•	•	•
High Mount Brake Light	•	•	•
LED Ambient Light	• (64 Colors)	• (64 Colors)	• (64 Colors)
Glass & Mirrors			
Heated Exterior Mirrors	•	•	•
Power Folding Exterior Mirrors	•	•	•
Auto-Dimming Rearview Mirror	•	•	•
Rear Window Defroster	•	•	•
Entertainment & Connectivity			
15.6" Infotainment System	٠	٠	•
GPS Navigation	•	•	•
Mobile App	•	•	•
USB Port	•	•	•
Wireless Phone Charger	•	•	•
Internet Connectivity	•	•	•
Technology Features			
Passive Entry and Push Start System	•	٠	•
Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC)	•	•	•
Traffic Jam Assist (TJA)	•	•	•
Intelligent Cruise Assist (ICA)	•	•	•
Over-the-Air Updates	•	•	•
Electric Power System Features			
Battery System Thermal Management	•	•	•
Coasting Energy Collection	•	٠	•
Regenerative Rbake System(RBS)	•	٠	•
V2L (Vehicle-to-Load) / V2V (Vehicle-to-Vehicle)	• (3.3kW)	• (3.3kW)	• (3.3kW)
High-Voltage Safety System	•	•	•

• : is available | - : is unavailable |  $\circ$  : is optional This information is for reference only, please see the real vehicle for detailed information. Novus Cars Group has the right to change specifications without prior notice.